TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Information Mediary Corporation		06/20/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligent Devices Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 160, Port St. Charles	
City:	St. Peter	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3044296	CERTISCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175072449

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 2: Samuels & Hiebert LLC

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CERTISCAN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 2: Samuels & Hiebert LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0667 \$40.00

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert			
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/			
Date:	06/25/2012			
Total Attachments: 1 source=CERTISCAN ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

INFORMATION MEDIARY CORPORATION,

the owner of Canadian trade-mark regn. 638137 registered April 22, 2005 and of the

trade-mark CertiScan thereof, and the owner of U.S. trade-mark regn. 3044296 registered

January 17, 2006 and of the trade-mark CertiScan thereof,

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, doth sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto

INTELLIGENT DEVICES INC.

a company organized under the laws of Barbados, having an address at

Suite 160, Port St. Charles, St. Peter,

Barbados,

its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in Canada and in the United

States of America in and to the trade-mark CertiScan and in, to and under the aforesaid

registrations, together with the good will of the business in Canada and in the United States

of America in association with which the trade-mark CertiScan has been used, and together

with all rights, demands and choses-in-action in Canada and in the United States of America

now vested in the said Assignor arising by reason of any unauthorized use by others of the

said trade-mark.

EXECUTED at OTTAWA, Ontario, Canada, this 20 day of June

Canada, this 20 day of $3u\lambda$ 2012.

INFORMATION MEDIARY CORPORATION

RV.

Name: MICHAEL PETERSEA

Title: C = O = O

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 06/25/2012